


The Club reserves the right to reduce the number of laps per race.

The Midland M.C.R.C. would like to thank the Doctor, the St Johns Ambulance Brigade and
the Marshalls, for all their help.

Please help to keep Wellesbourne tidy by placing all rubbish in the bins and bags provided.

The Midland M.C.R.C. meets every Tuesday evening at 8.30 p.m. at the Camp, Camp Lane,
Kings Norton, Birmingham 30.

You are welcome to come, bring your friends.

Future Wellesbourne meetings:-

Mon. May 31st (British Clubmans Championship)
Sat. June 19th

Sat. July 17th

Sat. Sept. 18th

Sat. Oct. 16th

Midland Motor Cycle Racing Club

Wellesbourne—Mountford Road Races Nr. Stratford On Avon

Monday 19th April 1976

Permit No. Q387
Closed to Club.

Temporary Course Licence No. 76/75
1.8 mile circuit.

J Oliver
.H Knight & A Chapman

ACU Steward
Midland M.C.R.C. Stewards .
Timekeepers
Lap Scoreers
Clerk of the Course
Chief Marshall
Chief Scrutineer .
Doctor
Secretary of meeting

Warning:- Motor racing is dangerous. Spectators attending this track do so entirely at their own
risk. It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion and
or organisation and or conduct of the meeting including the owners of the land and the drivers and
owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents causing damage or
personal, injury to spectators or ticket holders.

Dogs must be on a leash at all times. No dogs allowed on the circuit.
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

32
33
34
35
36

38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50

52

R Christmas
S Brown

R Blake

J Armstrong
A Smith

A Hayman

P Lovell
JDowe N.S.
G Horsfield N.S.
J Stone

S Atherton

N Snook

J Foy

P Thorne

K Parton

N Day

C Wilshaw

J Eales

D Bagshall

G Thomas

R Galey N.S.
G Roberts

C Higgs

D Burgh

P Humphrey
C Molesworth
D Cartwright
C Upstill

P Woodward
D Woodward
M Shoesmith
C Woolston

G Mathews N.S.

S Tomkins

R Leighton
J Horne

B Melville

T Ramsay

P Daly

R Preston

J Bradley

G Siergiejew
S Monk

N Money

K Sanderson
M Olier

R Boxall N.S.
B Chaffey
Crookbain

J Neale

R edwards

LIST OF COMPETITORS

53 R Slater
54 C Maunder
55 C Wootton
56 M Pearce
57 J Musson
58 H Musson
59 R Shearer
60 R Moore
61 M Viret
62 P Cohen
63 P Brightman
64 R Pressland
65 M Shackleford
66 G Baker
67 B Johnson
68 M Jones
69 P Biggadyke
70 J Gray
71 N Joseph
72 G Jones
73 S Wilson
74 M Kiely
75 P Heenan
76 D Townsend
77 G Baker
78 CBarr
79 M Bond
80 D Smith
81 P-Powell
82 D Guest
83 T Tinsley
84 T Baldock
85 STye
86 D Elliman
87 R Haynes
88 P Wilkinson
89 R Fitzsimmons
90 R Swanwick
91 N Ashley
92 M Harding
93 D Morris
94 G Morss
95 A Snape
96 R Potter
97 B Needle
98 L Dinham
99 D Yeomans
100 P Faulkner
101 T Cooper
102 G Lawrence
103 G pearce
104 M Wilson

105 S Stott
106 D Crook
107 A Tadgell
108 D Blunt
109 B Tonks
110 T Frain

111 G Ellis

112 R Jones
113 P Martin
114 K Little

115 A Read
116 P Simmons
117 K Ziolkowski
118 | Whysall
119 P Cox

120 D Cooper N.S.

121 R Kilbey
122 G Snow

123 J Weaver
124 B Robson
125 J Witt-Mann
126 R Eva

127 W Head

128 A Frame

129 P Willis

130 J Hicks

131 M Mead
132 K Lock

133 D Jones
134 M Russell
135 M Moulsdale
136 G Gilbert
137 K Dicks N.S.
138 K Hanford
139 W Flint

140 E Hursthouse
141 M Knight
142 B Seawrd
143 K Hankey
144 R Powell
145 A Russell
146 T Embleton
147 R Tagoe

148 B Cammack
149 D Johnson
160 P Kenchington
1561 D Jones
152 1Jones

153 J Hammond
154 B Finney
165 A Martinson
166 G Francis

157 P Domain
158 S Gibbs
169 S Caffyn
160 P Beddows
161 D Giles
162 C Cockbill
163 A Village
164 C Norman
165 J Watson
166 R Kettle
167 T Martin
168 L Burgan
169 R Stevens
170 C Atherton
171 C Swift
172 ATuttle
173 D Rawlins
174 K Stanley
175 R Brooks
176 | Hobkirk
177 D Stick
178 A Harrop
179 N Humphries
180 G Thomas
181 C Boakes
182 P Jones
183 G Blayney
184 J Raybould
185 A Edwards
186 A Regan
187 CBevan
188 R Spearing
189 R Aubrey
190 F Smith
191 B Marks
192 J Sergeant
193 A Henley
194 N Eames
195 M Adams
196 J Jones
197 B Moss
198 R Henery
199 D Featherstone
200 J Davies
201 R Jones
202 R Shuker
203 K Brown
204 D Griffiths
205 E Dale
206 K Morris
207 A Alexander
208 R Wilks
209 G Green

210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

241
242
243

245
246
247
248
249
250
251

253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

D Powell

R Marks

L Castles

E Edwards
K Kershaw
R Lees

S Hulme

J Badger

J Turner

A Pearce

L Crew

J Littlewood
B Davies

A Pawlak

J Heselwood
D Newey

R Burrows
R Butcher

J Roberts

R Barrett

E Fowler-Wright
N Harvey

A Atkins

R Oliver

R Taylor

M Gajic

J Zarins

S Leach

G Portas

J Weller

S Russell

T Clinton

R Scott

S Bentley
Larry Bernier
K Reilly

K North

P Platt

T Able

K Auckland
B Ryan

C Blackshaw
P Walsh

G Jones

L Edwards
N Tranter

R Tranter

J Bourgaize
R Roebury
R Wilkinson
J SChoenemann

M Howard-Hildige

G Heath
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22
23
24
25
26
27

Sidecars

C Day/P Drumm

B Wilson/D Wilson

M Snow/| Gurney

B Pearson/D West

W W Newman/S Baxter
R Hnad/D Blyth

R Haywood/R Matthews
K Walters/C Coleman

| Cayton/E Cayton

A Breeze/J Siemieniuk
P Todd/R Ali

R Adams/S Shaw

N Buckingham/P Goddard
S Grainger/G Bettison
M Davenport/B Sutton

1 Swift/R Hollins

R Hurst/J Bray

T Massey/T Smith

J Coles/D Walton

C Maycroft/G Newey

M Wilcock/R Elmore

J Eggleton/P Eggleton

| Reynolds/T Tipping

K Richards/J Howells

P Round/K Hartwell

C Hunt/C Bonser




Race 1. Heat 1. 120-250 c.c. 5 laps.

No. Name Machine Town

1 Roger Christmas 250 Yamaha St Albans

10 John Stone 250 Yamaha Sutton Coldfield

15 Peter Thorne 247 Yamaha Oxford

17 Nigel Day 247 Yamaha Salisbury

19 John Eales 250 Suzuki Oxford

24 Colin Higgs 250 Suzuki Wall Heath

27 Chris Molesworth 247 Yamaha Nottingham

33 Chris Woolston 125 Bultaco Oakham

38 Bill Melville 247 Greeves Birmingham

39 T Ramsey 247 Yamaha Leamington Spa

41 Raymond Preston 250 Ducati Whitchurch

42 John Bradley 125 Yambeta Worcester

43 George Siergiejaw 247 Greeves Woolston

45 Nigel Money 246 Yamaha Bridgwater

54 Christopher Maunder 250 Ducati Southampton

56 Martin Pearce 125 Yamaha Bournemouth

60 Raymond Moore 250 Yamaha Nuneaton

61 Michael Viret 244 Aermacchi Southampton

64 Roy Pressland 250 Altina Yamaha Chippenham

65 Michael Shackleford 250 Kawasaki Shepshed

75, Peter Heenan 250 Yamaha Swansea

76 David Townsend 247 Suzuki Derby

78 Chris Barr 250 Suzuki Enderby

81 Philip Powell 247 Yamaha Telford

82 David Guest 246 Yamaha Penistone

84 Tony Baldock 250 Yamaha Gainsborough

89 Richard Fitzsimmons 250 Suzuki Birmingham

94 Gordon Morse 250 Greeves Cheltenham

95 A Snape 246 Yamaha Warley

100 Philip Faulkner 250 Bultaco Elkington

102 G Lawrence 250 Yamaha Port Talbot

105 Stephen Stott 250 Yamaha Kidderminster

109 Brian Tonks 246 Yamaha Tamworth

1 Godfrey Ellis 246 Yamaha Redruth

116 Paul Simmons 250 Yamaha Longeaton

18 | Whysall 247 Yamaha Pontesbury

119, Pete Cox 250 Ducati Swindon

121 R Kilbey 250 Ducati Cheltenham

126 Robert Eva 247 AJS Winchcombe

131 Michael Mead 246 Yamaha Warminster
LAP

150
2nd
3rd

ath

5th

First 20 from this heat to the final. (Race 16).

Results:

1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th,
9th, 10th, 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th, 15th,  16th,

17th,  18th,  19th,  20th.

Grid
Position
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Race 2. Heat 2. 120-250 c.c.

No. Name

141 Michael Knight

143 Ken Hankey

150 Paul Kenchington
165 Jeff Watson

170 Clive Atherton

171 Chris Swift

174 Keith Stanley

175 Richard Brooks

176 lan Hobkirk

177 Dennis Stick

179 Norman Humphries
185 Andrew Edwards
186 Anthony Regan
188 Robert Spearing
193 Alan Henley

201 Roy Jones

205 Edward Dale

209 Gordon Green

210 David Powell

213 E Edwards

216 Stan Hulme

218 John Turner

230 Edward Fowler-Wright
231 Nigel Harvey

232 Alan Atkins

234 R Taylor

241 Tim Clinton

243 Steve Bentley

245 Kevin Reilly

247 Paul Platt

251 Christopher Blackshaw
252 P Walsh

253 Gordon Jones

255 Nigel Tranter

261 Martin Howard-Hildrige
263 Frank Ruscoe

Machine

250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Maxton Yamaha
249 Yamsel
125 Yamaha
247 Fahroh Yamaha
250 Yamaha
248 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
247 Yamaha
250 Ducati
250 Yamaha
250 Greeves
248 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Greeves
125 Monoyam
246 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Maico
250 Yamaha
123 Maico
250 Yamaha
246 Greeves
250 Montesa
125 0r202 M.V.
125 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
250 Greeves
250 Suzuki

LAP

180

2nd

31d

ath

5th

First 20 from this heat to final. (Race 16).
Results:

Tst 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

6th 7th 8th

9th  10th  11th  12th  13th  14th  15th  16th

17th  18th - 19th  20th

5 laps

Town

Wilts.

Audlem
Taunton

Glos.

Bolton

Derby

Dudley

Hatton

Malvern
Kidderminster
Birmingham
Wilts.

Warwick
Tewkesbury
Burton on Trent
Shrewsbury
Lincoin
Waltham
Burton on Trent
Worcester
Salop

Coventry
Worcs.

Burton on Trent
Tamworth
Notts.
Leicester
Huddersfield
Watford

Burton on Trent
Birmingham
Birmingham
Pontesbury
Leicester
Warrington
Wolverhampton

Grid
Position
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138
Reserves

142
151
158
163
164
184
199

Results
1st£8

6th £2

Awards of trophies also go to 1st 3 places in the above event. Championship points to 351-500 c.c also in
the above event down to 6th places.

2nd £6

Name

Richard Blake
John Armstrong
Alby Smith
Andy Hayman
Nigel Snook
Kenneth Parton
Chris Wilshaw
David Bagshall
Dick Burgh
Peter Humphrey
Paul Woodward
Jonathan Horne
Stephen Monk
Keith Sanderson
Bryan Chaffey
Jeff Crookbain
Roger Slater
Charles Wootton
Peter Cohen
Brian Johnson
Phil Biggadyke
John Gray
Stephen Wilson
Mark Bond
David Elliman
Ray Haynes
Norman Ashley
Roland Potter
Barry Needle
Les Dinham
David Yeomans
Tony Cooper
Graham Pearce
Tony Frain

Paul Martin
Brian Robson
John Witt-Mann
Paul Willis
Graham Gilbert
Keith Hanford

Barry Seward
Douglas Jones
Steven Gibbs

Alan Village

Colin Norman
John Raybould
David Featherstone

7th 8th

3rd £4.50 4th £4

Race 3.301-500 c.c. 8 laps

Machine

347 Yamaha

344 Aermacchi Metisse
350 Yamaha

492 Suzuki

490 Altina Triumph
350 Yamaha

352 Yamaha

497 Norton

500 Suzuki

500 Kawasaki

492 Suzuki

344 Aermacchi
492 Suzuki

351 Yamaha

498 BSA Metisse
350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

500 Weslake

500 Kawasaki

497 Norton

500 Triton

351 Yamaha

500 Suzuki

347 Yamaha

500 Kawasaki

351 Yamaha

351 Yamaha

498 Kawasaki

347 Maxton Yamaha
500 Kawasaki

500 Kawasaki

500 Triumph

350 Yamaha

351 Yamaha

492 Suzuki

348 Greeves Oulton
450 Ducati

498 Kawasaki

492 Hi-tac Suzuki
500 TWS Suzuki

361 Yamaha

350 Seely Yamaha
350 Honda

500 Triumph Metisse
351 Yamaha

352 Yamaha

362 Yamaha

Town

High Wycombe
Wilts.

Chard

Chard
Chippenahm
Nantwich
Solihull
Oxford
Whitchurch
Nottingham
Hallow
Southampton
Leicester
Nuneaton
Berks.
Sevenoaks
London
Walsall
Dursley
Newport
Boston
Winchester
Crewe
Pershore
Stapleford
Birmingham
Lichfield
Leicester
Port Talbot
Falmouth
Nottingham
Keyworth
Manchester
Manchester
London
Northampten
Luton
Newbury
Walsall

Port Talbot

Portsmouth
Walsall
Tewkesbury
Tamworth
Birmingham
Brierley Hill
Abingdon

Grid

Position
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1st

2nd

3rd

ath

5th £2 o

9th 10th

8

N

ENE)

18
19
20
2
22
23
24

25
Reserves

26
27

Results.

1st£10
7th £4

Trophies also will be given to 1st three finishers in the above race.

Name

Colin Day/

Pete Drumm
Brian Wilson/
Dave Wilson

M Snow/

| Gurney

Bob Pearson/

Dai West
Warwick Newman/
Stephen Baxter

R Hand/

D Blyth

Robin Haywood/
Richard Matthews
Keith Walters/
Colin Coleman
lan Cayton/

Eric Cayton
Anthony Breeze/
Jan Siemieniuk
Paul Todd/
Raymond Ali
Richard Adams/
Sandy Shaw
Nigel Buckingham/
Pauline Goddard
Steve Grainger/
Graham Bettison
Martin Davenport/
Bryan Sutton

| Swift/

R Hollins

Richard Hurst/
John Bray

Tony Massey/
Tim Smith

John Coles/
David Walton
Charles Maycroft/
Gary Newey
Martin Wilcock/
Robert Elmore
John Eggleton/
Philip Eggleton
Ivor Reynolds/

T Tipping

Ken Richards/

Peter Round/
Keith Hartwell
C Hunt/

C Bonser

2nd £6
8th £2

Race 4. Sidecars up to 1300 c.c.

Machine

750 MGF
875 WR Imp
998 SAS Imp
830 Norton
998 CCR/Imp
650 Triumph
750 BSA A75
830 Womble
750 Suzuki
750 Norton
7560 Norton
980 Laverda
750 BSA

900 Windle Honda
998 Mellor Vincent
650 Triumph
998 Impala
650 Triumph
680 TWS
750 BSA

650 Triumph
650 Trinor
850 Weslake

650 Howrich

500 Kawasaki

700 Triumph
LAP

12 | aifie | s

3rd £5

4th £8 5th £6 6th £4

9

5 laps

Town

Birmingham
Birmingham
Sandbach
Sandbach
Brownhills
Sutton Coldfield
Chilton
Chilton
Stourbridge
Stourbridge
Birmingham
Birmingham
Surrey
Bucks.
Neath

Pyle

Prescot
Rainham
Hereford
Hereford
Southwell
Nottingham
Alcester
Alcester
Redditch
Redditch
Mansfield
Mansfield
Coventry
Hinckley
Newport
Chepstow
Warwick
Redditch
Hereford
Hereford
Radley
Radley
Stourbridge
Cradley
London
London
Wilts,

Wilts.
Hereford
Hereford
Hereford

Worcs.
Worcs.
Nottingham
Nottingham

Grid
Position
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Race 5. 125 c.c. inc. 250 single cylinders.

No. Name

28 David Cartwright
33 Chris Woolston
36 Ron Leighton

38 Bill Melville

4 Raymond Preston
42 John Bradley

43 George Siergiejew
52 - Barrie Edwards
54 Christopher Maunder
56 Martin Pearce

61 Michael Viret

63 Peter Brightman
80 David Smith

94 Gordon Morss
100 Philip Faulkner
106 David Crook

119 Pete Cox

121 R Kilbey

126 Robert Eva

136 Graham Gilbert
146 T Embleton

147 Ron Tagoe

148 Brian Cammack
170 Clive Atherton
177 Dennis Stick

179 Norman Humphries
180 Graham Thomas
186 Anthony Regan
197 Brian Moss

198 Robert Henery
201 Roy Jones

205 Edward Dale

209 Gordon Green
220 Leslie Crew

227 Richard Butcher
234 R Taylor

238 Graham Portas
243 Steve Bentley
244 Larry Bernier
Reserves.

247 Paul Platt

251 Christopher Blackshaw
252 P Walsh

253 Gordon Jones
258 Ron Roebury

259 P Wilkinson

261 Martin Howard-Hildige
262 Graham Heath
Results:

st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
9th  10th  11th  12th  13th

17th  18th  19th  20th  21st

Prize money will be awarded to the 1st three in each capacity class above as follows:- 1st £6 2nd £4-50

3rd £3

Machine

125 BSA Bantam

125 Bultaco
250 Greeves
247 Greeves
250 Ducati
125 Yambeta
247 Greeves
124 Honda
250 Ducati
125 Yamaha
244 Aermacchi
250 Aermacchi
249 Aermacchi
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
125 Yamaha
250 Ducati
250 Ducati
247 AJS

250 Greeves
250 Ducati
250 Ducati
249 Ducati
125 Yamaha
124 Yamaha
250 Ducati
248 Aermacchi
250 Greeves
125 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
250 Greeves
125 Monoyam
250 Aermacchi
125 Yamaha
250 Maico
246 Greeves
123 Maico
125 Yamaha

246 Greeves
250 Montesa

125 0r203 M.V.

125 Yamaha
125 Honda
246 Bultaco
250 Greeves
260 Ducati

6th 7th

8th

14th  15th  16th

22nd  23rd

24th

8 laps

Town

Rugby
Oakham
Northwich
Birmingham
Whitchurch
Worcester
Woolston
Pontypool
Southampton
Bournemouth
Southampton
Nottingham
Poole
Cheltenham
Elkington
Chorley
Swindon
Cheltenham
Winchcombe
Walsall
Mansfield
Cardiff
Lincoln
Bolton
Kidderminster
Birmingham
Rugby
Warwick
Middlewich
Chester
Shrewsbury
Lincoln
Waltham
Manchester
Penistone
Notts.
Newark
Huddersfield
Stroud

Burton on Trent
Birmingham
Birmingham
Pontesbury
Tewkesbury
Fenny Drayton
Warrington
Runcorn

Grid
Position
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Trophies will be awarded to the 1st three in each capacity class above. Championship points will be
awarded to 1st 6 placed riders in each capacity class also.

No. Name

1 Stephen Atherton
14 John Foy

21 Geoffrey Thomas
23 Griff Roberts

25 Dick Burgh

29 Colin Upstill

32 Michael Shoesmith
47 Michael Oliver
49 Bryan Chaffey
51 John Neale

62 Peter Cohen

66 Gary Baker

67 Brian Johnson
68 Martin Jones

72 Glyn Jones

73 Stephen Wilson
74 Martin Kiely

85 S Tye

88 Phil Wilkinson
90 Roy Swanwick
92 Michael Harding
93 D Morris

96 Roland Potter
98 Les Dinham

101 Tony Cooper
104 Mike Wilson
107 Anthony Tadgell
108 Dave Blunt

112 Ralph Jones
13 Paul Martin

114 Keith Little

115 Adrian Read
17 Kevin Ziolkowski
12 John Weaver
127 William Head
128 Alistair Frame
130 Jim Hicks

133 Derek Jones
134 Martin Russell
136 Graham Gilbert
Results:

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
9th  10th  11th  12th

17th  18th  19th  20th

Race 6. Heat 1 401-1000 c.c.

Machine

750 Norton

850 Weslake Petty
830 Smith-Norton
828 Norton

500 Suzuki

828 Norton

828 Marigold Norton
750 Triband

498 BSA Metisse
750 Norton

500 Kawasaki

650 Triton

497 Norton

748 Kawasaki

750 Triumph

600 Suzuki

840 Trident Metisse
830 Seeley Triumph
745 Norton

850 Seeley Norton
830 Norton

810 Comm. Metisse
498 Kawasaki

500 Kawasaki

500 Triumph

828 Norton

650 Triton

750 Kerby Norton
750 Norton

492 Suzuki

750 Kawasaki

750 Kawasaki

650 Triumph

750 Triton

499 Velocette

760 BSA 3

750 BSA

750 Triumph Trident
750 BSA

492 Hi-Tac Suzuki

LAP
-] 2 | sifpac)is

1st
2nd
3rd
ath
5th
5th 6th 7th 8th
13th  14th  156th  16th
21st  22nd  23rd  24th

first 20 finishers from this heat to the final (race 15).

11

5 laps

Town

Liverpool
Bootle
Bristol
Birmingham
Whitchurch
Bristol
Worthing
Solihull
Berks.
Swindon
Dursley
Bournemouth
Newport
Stonehouse
Grantham
Crewe
Grantham
London
Newport
Cheadle
Crewe
Winchester
Leicester
Falmouth
Keyworth
Plymouth
Cheltenham
Coventry
Port Talbot
London
Tamworth
Glos.
Swindon
Pershore
Burton on Trent
Tamworth
Churchdown
Kidderminster
Birminaham
Walsall

Grid
Position
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No.

138
139
140
144
149
151

162
154
155
156
157
159
166
172
178
181
183
187
189
190
191

192
194
196
196
200
202
203
204
21

212
221

224
226
228
229
237
239
240
242

Reserves.
246
248

250
254

Results:

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
9th  10th  11th  12th

17th  18th  19th  20th

Name

Keith Hanford
William Flint
Eric Hursthouse
Robert Powell
D Johnson
Douglas Jones
lan Jones

B Finney

Alan Martinson
Geoff Francis
Paul Domain
Steve Caffyn
Roger Kettle
Anthony Tuttle
Andrew Harrop
Chris Boakes
Ginger Blayney
Colin Bevan

R Aubrey

Fred Smith

Bill Marks
John Sergeant
Nigel Eames
Michael Adams
Jeff Jones
John Davies
Robert Shuker
Keith Brown
David Griffiths
Rob Marks

Leo Castles
John Littlewood
John Heselwood
Roger Burrows
Jeffrey Roberts
Robert Barrett
Stewart Leach
John Weller
Stephen Russell
Rob Scott

Kenneth North
Tony Able
Brendon Ryan
L Edwards

Race 7. Heat 2. 401-1000 c.c

Machine

500 TWS Suzuki
750 Norton

750 Triumph

750 Norton Melisse
750 Norton

750 Seely

750 Norton

654 BSA

750 Triumph Trident
750 Triumph Bonneville
850 Weslake

498 Honda

750 Norton

500 Yahama

750 Norton

650 Triumph Bonneville
750 Corbet Dunstall
900 Kawasaki

750 Norton

749 Seely

745 Selly Special
500 Triumph

900 Honda

500 Triumph

750 BSA

750 Kawasaki

500 Seely Suzuki
850 Norton

750 Trident Metisse
750 Norton

498 Vendetta Honda
650 Manx Triumph
492 Suzuki

650 Triumph Melisse
500 Hi-tac Suzuki
500 Suzuki

450 Honda

750 Norton

750 Norton

750 Seely

500 Honda

750 Triumph Trident
750 Norton

450 Hona

LAP

THEZY A ad]-s.

1st

2nd

ath

5th

5th

13th

21st

6th 7th 8yh
14th  15th  16th

22nd  23rd  24th

first 20 finishers from this heat to the final. (Race 15).

12

5 laps

Town

Port Talbot
Notts.
Notts.

Port Talbot
Notts.
Walsall
Walsall
Birmingham
Cardiff
Cardiff
Braintree
Frome
Birmingham
Berks.
Nottingham
Birmingham
Cheltenham
Merthyr Tydfil
Neath
Bradford
Bridgwater
Shrewsbury
Leicester
Coventry
Measteg
Overseal
Worcester
Newark
Tewkesbury
Bridgwater
Worcester
Wolverhampton
Heywood
Newbridge
Stroud
Wolverhampton
Redditch
Coventry
Winchester
Workington

Sheffield
Stratford
Heston

Newport

Grid
Position

A
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Race 8.251-350 c.c.

8 laps

No. Name Machine Town
3} Richard Blake 347 Maxton Yamaha High Wycombe
4 John Armstrong 344 Aermacchi Metisse Wilts.
5 Alby Smith 350 Yamaha Chard
16 Kenneth Parton 350 Yamaha Nantwich
35 Stephen Tomkins 347 Yamaha Monmouth
36 Ron Leighton 350 Yamaha Northwich
37 Jonathan Horne 344 Aermacchi Southampton
50 Jeff Crookbain 350 Yamaha Sevenoaks
53 Roger Slater 347 Yamaha London
7 Nigel Joseph 347 Yamaha Swansea
77 Graham Baker 350 Kawasaki Nottingham
95 A Snape 347 Yamaha Warley
97 Barry Needle 347 Yamaha Port Talbot
103 Graham Pearce 350 Yamaha Manchester
124 Brian Robson 348 Greeves Northampton
145 Anthony Russell 346 Yamaha Stroud
151 Douglas Jones 350 Yamaha Walsall
163 John Hammond 344 Aermacchi Swindon
158 Steven Gibbs 350 Honda Tewkesbury
160 Peter Beddows 350 Yamaha Pradley
161 David Giles 350 Yamaha Hereford
168 Les Burgan 247Yamaha Redruth
169 Richard Stevens 350 Yamaha Wilts.
173 Dave Rawlins 350 Yamaha Cannock
182 Peter JOnes 347 Foaley Yamaha Abingdon
201 Roy Jones 350 Yamaha Shrewsbury
206 Kristian Morris 360 Yamaha Plymouth
214 Kevin Kershaw 350 Yamaha Birmingham
217 John Badger 350 Yamaha Dudley
219 Alan Pearce 350 Yamaha Walsall
225 Dave Newey 349 Yamaha Worcester
233 Roger Oliver 350 Yamaha Sunningdale
235 Michael Gajic 348 Yamaha Nuneaton
236 John Zarins 350 Yamaha Shenton
249 Kenneth Auckland 350 Yamaha Huddersfield
256 Robert Tranter 347 Yamaha Leicester
257 John Bourgaize 347 Yamaha Leicester
260 John Schoenemann 350 Yamaha Worcs.
LAP LapP
2 3 a 5 6 G ] 8

st

2nd

3rd

amn

5th
Results:
1st£8 2nd £6 3rd £4-50 4th £4 bth£2 6th £2
7th 8th 9th  10th  11th  12th 13th  14th
16th  16th  17th  18th  19th  20th

Trophies will also be awarded to the first three finishers in the above race.

Championship points will also be awarded to 6th place in the above race.

13

Grid
Position
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Race 9. Production event (3 classes)

No. Name

2 Steve Brown

6 Andy Hayman

i Pete Lovell

16 Kenneth Parton
23 Griff Roberts

24 Colin Higgs

26 Peter Humphrey
27 Chris Molesworth
29 Colin Upstill

31 Dave Woodward
39 T Ramsay

40 Paul Daly

44 Stephen Monk
57 John Musson

58 Hilary Musson
62 Peter Cohen

66 Michael Shackleford
68 Martin Jones

72 Glyn Jones

77 Graham Baker
79 Mark Bond

83 Terence Tinsley
86 David Elliman

88 Phil Wilkinson

89 Richard Fitzsimmons
92 Michael Harding
93 D MQrris

96 Roland Potter

98 Le Dinham

99 David Yeomans
101 Tony Cooper

113 Paul Martin

114 Keith Little

122 Geoffrey Snow
127 William Head
429 Paul Willis

132 Keith Lock

133 Derek Jones

134 Martin Russell
135 Martyn Moulsdale
Reserves.

141 Michael Kight
163 John Hammond
155 Alan Martinson
166 Geoff Francis
162 Chris Cockbill
167 Terry Martin
Results:

st 2nd 3rd 4th
11th 12th 13th 14th
20th  21st  22nd  23rd
29th  30th

5th

16th

24th

125-1000 c.c.

Machine

750 Triumph
492 Suzuki
850 Norton
350 Yamaha
828 Norton
250 Suzuki
500 Kawasaki
247 Yamaha
828 Norton
482 Suzuki
247 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
492 Suzuki
500 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha
500 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
748 Kawasaki
750 Triumph
350 Kawasaki
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
500 Kawasaki
745 Norton
250 Suzuki
830 Norton
750 Commando
498 Kawasaki
500 Kawasaki
500 Kawasaki
500 Triumph
492 Suzuki
750 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha
497 Norton
498 Kawasaki
347 Yamaha
750 Triumph Trident
750 BSA

250 Yamaha

250 Yamaha

436 Ducati

750 Triumph Trident
750 Triumph Bonneville
500 Honda

650 BSA

6th 7th 8th
16th  17th  18th

25th  26th  27th

8 laps.

Town

Birmingham
Chard
Birmingham
Nantwich
Birmingham
Wall Heath
Nottingham
Nottingham
Bristol

Hallow
Leamington Spa
Huntingdon
Leicester
Lincs.

Lincs.

Dursley
Shepsted
Stonehouse
Grantham
Nottingham
Pershore
Wolverhampton
Stapleford
Newport
Birmingham
Crewe
Winchester
Leicester
Falmouth
Nottingham
Keyworth
London
Tamworth
Merthyr Tydfil
Burton on Trent
Newbury
Swansea
Kidderminster
Birmingham
Warley

Wilts.
Swindon
Cardiff
Cardiff
Birmingham
Warks.

10th

Grid
Position
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Race 10. Heat 1 176-1000 c.c.

Points will be awarded to 1st 6 in each respective class.

Trophies will be awarded above, to 1st and 2nd overall, 1st 500c.c. 1st 250 c.c. plus prize money as
follows .

ovorall -~ 15t £7-50 2nd £4-50 3rd £4 4th £3

60O ..~ 15t £4.50 2nd £3 3rd £3

260 0.6, - 161 £4.650 2nd £3 3rd £3.

No. Name Machine
1 Roger Christmas 250 Yamaha
3 Richard Blake 347 Maxton Yamaha
5 Alby Smith 350 Yamaha
10 John Stone 250 Yamaha
n Stephen Atherton 750 Norton
14 John Foy 850 Weslake Petty
15 Peter Thorne 247 Yamaha
17 Nigel Day 247 Yamaha
18 Chris Wilshaw 352 Yamaha
19 John Eales 250 Suzuki
20 David Bagshall 497 Norton
21 Geoffrey Thomas 830 Smith-Norton
25 Dick Burgh 500 Suzuki
29 Colin Upstill 828Norton
30 Paul Woodward 492 Suzuki
31 Dave Woodward 492 Suzuki
32 Michael Shoesmith 828 Marigold Norton
35 Stephen Tomkins 347 Yamaha
36 Ron Leighton 350 Yamaha
45 Nigel Money 246 Yamaha
46 Keith Sanderson 351 Yamaha
47 Michael Oller 750 Triband
49 Bryan Chaffey 498 BSA Metisse
50 Jeff Crookbain 350 Yamaha
51 John Neale 750 Norton
53 Roger Slater 347 Yamaha
59 R Shearer 351 Yamaha
60 Raymond Moore 250 Yamaha
64 Roy Pressland 250 Altina Yamaha
65 Michael Shackleford 250 Kawasaki
66 Gary Baker 650 Triton
69 Phil Biggadyke 500 Triton
70 John Gray 351 Yamaha
Al Nigel Joseph 347 Yamaha
74 Martin Kiely 840 Trident Metisse
75 Peter Heenan 250 Yamaha
81 Philip Powell 247 Yamaha
85 S Tye 830 Seeley Triumph
87 Ray Haynes 351 Yamaha
88 Phil Wilkinson 745 Norton
LAP
1 2 3 a 5
1st
2nd
3rd
ath
5th
Results:
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th 16th 17th

first 10 finishers go forward to the final (race 18).
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5 laps

Town

St Albans
High Wycombe
Chard
Sutton Coldfield
Liverpool
Bootle
Oxford
Salisbury
Solihull
Oxford
Oxford
Bristol
Whitchurch
Bristol
Hallow
Hallow
Worthing
Monmouth
Northwich
Bridgwater
Nuneaton
Solihull
Berks.
Sevenoaks
Swindon
London
Erith
Nuneaton
Chippenham
Shepshed
Bournemouth
Boston
Winchester
Swansea
Grantham
Swansea
Telford
London
Birmingham
Newport

9th

18

Grid
Position
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Race 11. Heat 2 1756-1000 c.c
No. Name Machine
90 Roy Swanswick 850 Seely Norton
91 Norman Ashley 351 Yamaha
93 D Morris 810 Commando Metisse

97 Barry Needle 347 Maxton Yamaha
101 Tony Cooper 500 Triumph
103 Graham Pearce 350 Yamaha
104 Mike Wilson 828 Norton
105 Stephen Stott 250 Yamaha
107 Anthony Tadgell 650 Triton
108 Dave Blunt 750 Kerby Norton
109 Brian Tonks 246 Yamaha
110 Tony Frain 351 Yamaha
m Godfrey Ellis 247 Yamaha
112 Ralph Jones 750 Norton
114 Keith Little 750 Davick Kawasaki
115 Adrian Reed 750 Kawasaki
116 Paul Simmons 250 Yamaha
117 Kevin Ziolkowski 650 Triumph
118 | Whysall 247 Yamaha
123 John Weaver 750 Triton
124 Brian Robson 348 Greeves Oulton
128 Alistair Frame 750 BSA 3
129 Paul Willis 498 Kawasaki
130 J Hicks 750 BSA
131 Michael Mead 246 Yamaha
133 Derek Jones 750 Triumph Trident
134 Martin Russell 750 BSA
138 Keith Hanford 500 TWS Suzuki
139 William Flint 750 Norton
140 Eric Hursthouse 750 Triumph
142 Barry Seward 351 Yamaha
144 Robert Powell 750 Norton Metisse
150 Paul Kenchington 247 Maxton Yamaha
151 Douglas Jones 350 Yamaha
162 lan Jones 750 Norton
154 B Finney 654 BSA
15656 Alan Martinson 750 Triumph Trident
156 Geoff Francis 750 Triumph Bonneville
167 Paul Domain 850 Weslake
160 Peter Beddows 350 yamaha
LAP
1 2 3 4 5
1st
2nd
3rd
am
5th
Results:

st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
11th 12th 13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th
first 10 finishers go forward to the final (race 18).

16

5 laps

Town

Cheadle
Lichfield
Winchester
Port Talbot
Keyworth
Manchester
Plymouth
Kidderminster
Cheltenham
Coventry
Tamworth
Manchester
Redruth
Port Talbot
Tamworth
Glos.

Long Eaton
Swindon
Pontesbury
Pershore
Northampton
Tamworth
Newbury
Churchdown
Warminster
Kidderminster
Birmingham
Port Talbot
Notts.
Notts.
Portsmouth
Port Talbot
Taunton
Walsall
Walsall
Birmingham
Cardiff
Cardiff
Braintree
Bradley

9th  10th

19th 20

Grid
Position
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Race 12. Heat 3 175-1000 c.c. 5 laps

No. Name Machine Town

161 David Giles 350 Yamaha Hereford
164 Colin Norman 351 Yamaha Birmingham
166 Roger Kettle 750 Norton Birmingham
168 Le Burgan 247 Yamaha Redruth
169 Richard Stevens 350 Yamaha Wilts.

172 Anthony Tuttle 500 Spondon Yamaha Berks.

173 Dave Rawlins 350 Yamaha Cannock
175 Richard Brooks 248 Yamaha Hatton

176 lan Hobkirk 250 Suzuki Malvern

178 Andrew Harrop 750 Norton Nottingham
181 Chris Boakes 650 Triumph Bonneville Birmingham
182 Peter Jones 347 Foaley Yamaha Abingdon
183 Ginger Blayney 750 Borbett Dunstall Cheltenham
184 John Raybould 352 Yamaha Brierley Hill
185 Andrew Edwards 2650 Yamaha Wilts

187 Colin Bevan 900 Kawasaki Merthyr Tydfil
188 Robert Spearing 248 Yamaha Tewkesbury
189 R Aubrey 750 Norton Neath

180 Fred Smith 749 Seelye Bradford
191 Bill Marks 745 Seeley Special Bridgwater
194 Nigel Eames 900 Honda Leicester
195 Michael Adams 500 Triumph Coventry
196 Jeff Jones 750 BSA Maesteg
189 David Featherstone 352 Yamaha Abingdon
200 John Davies 750 Kawasaki Overseal
201 Roy Jones 350 Yamaha Shrewsbury
202 Robert Shuker 500 Seely Suzuki Worcester
203 Keith Brown 850 Norton Newark

204 David Griffiths 750 Trident Metisse Tewkesbury
206 Kristian Morris 350 Yamaha Plymouth
208 Richard Wilks 498 Triton Honeybourne
21 Rob Marks 750 Norton Bridgwater
212 Leo Castles 498 Vendetta Honda Worcester
213 E Edwards 250 Suzuki Worcester
214 Kevin Kershaw 350 Yamaha Birmingham
215 Roger Lees 497 Triumph Daytona Solihull

216 Stan Hulme 247 Yamaha Salop

217 John Badger 350 Yamaha Dudley

219 Alan Pearce 360 Yamaha Walsall

222 Bryn Davies 500 DMW Triumph Wolverhampton

Results:

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th
10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th 16th 17th

18th  19th  20th

first 10 finishers go forward to the final {race 18).
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224
225

228
229

233
235
236
237
239

242
245
248
248
249
250
255
256
257
260
263

Results:

Tst

11th

Name

John Heselwood
Dave Newey
Roger Burrows
Jeffrey Roberts
Robert Barrett
Alan Atkins
Roger Oliver
Michael Gajic
John Zarins
Stewart Leach
John Weller
Stephen Russell
Rob Scott

Kevin Reilly
Kenneth North
Tony Able
Kenneth Auckland
Brendon Ryan
Nigel Tranter
Robert Tranter
John Bourgaize
John Schoenemann
Frank Ruscoe

2nd 3rd 4th

12th  13th  14th

Race 13. Heat 4. 175-1000 c.c.

Machine

492 Suzuki

348 Yamaha

650 Triumph Metisse
500 Hi-tac Suzuki
500 Suzuki

250 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

348 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

450 Honda

750 Norton

750 Norton

750 Seeley

250 Yamaha

500 Honda

750 Triumph Trident
350 Yamaha

750 Norton

246 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

250 Suzuki

1s¢

2nd

3rd

ath

5th

5th

15th

6th 7th 8th

16th  17th  18th

first 10 finishers go forward to the final (race 18).

18

5 laps

Town Grid
Position

Heywood
Worcester
Newbridge
Stroud
Wolverhampton
Tamworth
Sunningdale
Nuneaton
Shenton
Redditch
Coventry
Winchester
Workington
Watford
Sheffield
Stratford
Huddersfield
Hesten
Leicester
Leicester
Leicester
Worcs.
Wolverhampton

00000 0OVRDIITP®P®BPBP PP P>

9th 10th

19th  20th

Race 14. 175-500 Four Strokes. 8 laps.

No. Name Machine Town
4 John Armstrong 344 Aermacchi Metisse Wilts.
12 Nigel Snook 490 Altina Triumph Chippenham
20 David Bagshall 497 Norton Oxford
37 Jonathan Horne 344 Aermacchi Southampton
41 Raymond Preston 250 Ducati Whitchurch
49 Bryan Chaffey 498 BSA Metisse Berks.
54 Christopher Maunder 250 Ducati Southampton
55 Charles Wootton 500 Weslake Walsall
61 Michael Viret 244 Aermacchi Southampton
63 Peter Brightman 350 Aermacchi Nottingham
67 Brian Johnson 497 Norton Newport
69 Phil Biggadyke 500 Triton Boston
80 David Smith 249 Aermacchi Poole
101 Tony Cooper 500 Triumph Keyworth
119 Pete Cox 250 Ducati Swindon
121 R Kilbey 250 Ducati Cheltenham
125 John Witt-Mann 450 Ducati l.uton
127 William Head 499 Velocette Burton on Trent
146 T Embleton 250 Ducati Mansfield
147 Ron Tagoe 250 Ducati Cardiff
148 Brian Cammack 249 Ducati Lincoln
149 D Johnson 500 Matchless Special Notts.
153 John Hammond 344 Aermacchi Swindon
158 Steven Gibbs 350 Honda Tewkesbury
159 Steve Caffyn 498 Honda Frome
162 Chris Cockbill 500 Honda Birmingham
163 Alan Village 500 Triumph Metisse Tamworth
179 Norman Humphries 260 Ducati Birmingham
180 Graham Thomas 500 BSA Norton Rugby
192 John Sergeant 500 Triumph Shrewsbury
195 Michael Adams 500 Triumph Coventry
207 Andy Alexander 500 Anjen Triumph Cheltenham
208 Richard Wilks 498 Triton Honeybourne
212 Leo Castles 498 Vendetta Honda Worcester
215 Roger Lees 497 Triumph Daytona Solihull
220 Leslie Crew 250 Aermacchi Manchester
222 Bryn Davies 500 DMW Triumph Wolverhampton
223 Alek Pawlal 500 Honda Kidderminster
237 Stewart Leach 450 Honda Redditch
246 Kenneth North 500 Honda Sheffield
Reserves.
254 L Edwards 450 Honda Newport
258 Ron Roebury 495 Honda Tewkesbury
262 Graham Heath 350 Ducati Runcorn
Lap Lap
v L] wlisfiefiai] e

1st

2nd

3rd

ath

5th
Results:

1st£8 2nd £6 3rd £4-50 4th £4 5th £2 6th £2
7th 8th 9th  10th  11th  12th  13th  14th  15th

Points will be awarded to 1st 6 finishers in thsi class.
Trophies will be awarded to 1st 3 finishers aiso in above race.
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Race 15401-1000 c.c. Final. 8 laps. Race 16 120-250 c.c. Final 8 laps
No. Name Machine Town Grid No. Name Machine Town lC:‘irid ;
Position osition

Results:
1st£8 2nd £6 3rd £4-50 4th £4- 5th £2 6th £2

Results: 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th

15t £8 2nd £6 3rd £4-50 4th £4 5th £2 6th £2 Trophies will also be awarded to the first 3 finishers in above race. Championship points will be awarded

i e Lorias to 6th places in above race.
Trophies to the first 3 finishers in this race.
Championship points to over 501 c.c. down to 6th places. ~
20
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Race 18 175-1000 c.c. Final

No. Name Machine

15 laps

Town

Grid
Position

Race 17 Sidecars up to 1300 c.c. 5 laps
No. Name Machine Town
1 Colin Day/ 750 MGF Birmingham
Pete Drumm Birmingham
2 Brian Wilson/ 875 WR Imp Sandbach
Dave Wilson Sandbach
3 M Snow/ 998 SAS Imp Brownhills
| Gurney Sutton Coldfield
4 Bob Pearson/ 830 Norton Chilton
Dai West Chilton
6 Warwick Newman/ 998 CCR/Imp Stourbridge
Stephen Baxter Stourbridge
6 R Hand/ 650 Triumph Birmingham
D Blyth Birmingham
7 Robin Haywood/ 750 BSA A75 Surrey
Richard Matthews Bucks.
8 Keith Walters/ 830 Womble Neath
Colin Coleman Pyle
9 lan Cayton/ 750 Suzuki Prescot
Eric Cayton Rainham
10 Anthony Breeze/ 750 Norton Hereford
Jan Siemieniuk Hereford
1 Paul Todd/ 750 Norton Southwell
Raymond Ali Nottingham
12 Richard Adams/ 980 Laverda Alcester
Sandy Shaw Alcester
14 Nigel Buckingham/ 750 BSA Redditch
Pauline Goddard Redditch
15 Steve Grainger/ 900 Windle Honda Mansfield
Graham Bettison Mansfield
16 Martin Davenport/ 998 Mellor Vincent Coventry
Bryan Sutton Hinckley
17 | Swift/ 650 Triumph Newport
R Hollins Chepstow
18 Richard Hurst/ 998 Impala Warwick
John Bray Redditch
19 Tony Massey/ 650 Triumph Hereford
Tim Smith Hereford
20 John Coles/ 680 TWS Radley
David Walton Radley
21 Charles Maycroft/ 750 BSA Stourbridge
Gary Newey Cradley
22 Martin Wilcock/ 650 Triumph London
Robert Eimore London
23 John Eggleton/ 650 Trinor Wilts.
Philip Eggleton Wilts.
24 Ivor Reynolds/ 850 Weslake Hereford
T Tipping Hereford
25 Ken Richards/ 650 Howrich Hereford
Reserves
26 Peter Round/ 500 Kawasaki Wworcs.
Keith Hartwell Worcs.
27 C Hunt/ 700 Triumph Nottingham
C Bonser Nottingham
1
Results: dat
2nd

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

10th  11th  12th  13th  14th

6th 7th 8th 9th

15th

Championship points down to 6th place in above race.
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an

5th

Results:
1st £25 2nd £15 3rd £12 4th £10 5th £8
6th £6 7th £6 8th £4 9th £2 10th £2

11th 12th 13th 14th 15th 16th
17th  18th  19th  20th

23







